

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING INC.		BUILDERS PAVING LLC		JOHNSON PAVING		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION		TROCH MCNEIL PAVING CO.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING CO.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$ 346.50	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 291.25	\$ 1,747.50
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 441.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 582.50	\$ 1,165.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 406.50	\$ 813.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 776.66	\$ 1,553.32
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	34	\$ 15.75	\$ 535.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 19.42	\$ 660.28
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	290	\$ 11.40	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 2,117.00	\$ 33.42	\$ 9,691.80
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	300	\$ 18.56	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21.04	\$ 6,312.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 58.93	\$ 17,679.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	290	\$ 9.24	\$ 2,679.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 780.10	\$ 3.25	\$ 942.50	\$ 68.92	\$ 19,986.80
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	290	\$ 6.09	\$ 1,766.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,073.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 942.50	\$ 4.91	\$ 1,423.90
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	200	\$ 6.09	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 950.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.68	\$ 2,136.00
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50, 0.75"	TON	619	\$ 86.59	\$ 53,599.21	\$ 95.00	\$ 58,805.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 54,472.00	\$ 93.25	\$ 57,721.75	\$ 144.71	\$ 89,575.49	\$ 117.47	\$ 72,713.93
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, 1.5"	TON	1230	\$ 76.25	\$ 93,787.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 104,550.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 103,320.00	\$ 92.75	\$ 114,082.50	\$ 91.97	\$ 113,123.10	\$ 117.73	\$ 144,807.90
40700100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	10900	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 109.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	330	\$ 18.90	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 6,283.20
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	24	\$ 68.25	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 45.11	\$ 1,082.64
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	35	\$ 18.90	\$ 661.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 39.46	\$ 1,381.10
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	14550	\$ 2.01	\$ 29,245.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 50,925.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 37,830.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 35,647.50	\$ 2.76	\$ 40,158.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 42,486.00
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	50	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12.94	\$ 647.00
*54213640	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	2	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 2,135.84	\$ 4,271.68
*54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15" W/ GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 2,394.72	\$ 4,789.44
542A0200	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 155.33	\$ 3,106.60
542A0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	50	\$ 131.25	\$ 6,562.50	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 161.80	\$ 8,090.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	155	\$ 96.95	\$ 15,027.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 10,896.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 56.43	\$ 8,746.65
60700100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,001.04	\$ 15,001.04
*70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 4,182.15	\$ 4,182.15	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 24,758.25	\$ 24,758.25	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 5,155.76	\$ 5,155.76
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	2950	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,162.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 737.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 3,068.00
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	870	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 1,122.30
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	137	\$ 16.28	\$ 2,230.36	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 2,322.15	\$ 16.95	\$ 2,322.15	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 20.06	\$ 2,748.22
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	32	\$ 26.25	\$ 840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 32.36	\$ 1,035.52
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	113	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,186.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 12.94	\$ 1,462.22
72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	184	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,496.00	\$ 12.94	\$ 2,380.96
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	FOOT	515	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,935.50
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 4"	FOOT	15000	\$ 0.58	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 16,650.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 6"	FOOT	500	\$ 0.79	\$ 395.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 960.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 12"	FOOT	350	\$ 1.58	\$ 553.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.62	\$ 1,267.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24"	FOOT	80	\$ 4.20	\$ 336.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 432.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 456.00
85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$ 1,004.64	\$ 2,009.28	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 956.80	\$ 1,913.60	\$ 956.80	\$ 1,913.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,238.53	\$ 2,477.06
*88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	300	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25.89	\$ 7,767.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 647.22	\$ 647.22
*NA	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 271.88	\$ 815.64	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 574.42	\$ 1,723.26
*NA	PCC DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	40	\$ 99.75	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 133.46	\$ 5,338.40
*NA	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 221.50	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 365.73	\$ 7,314.60
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 3,999.50	\$ 3,999.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,763.81	\$ 3,763.81	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,236.11	\$ 3,236.11
*NA	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	30	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 155.28	\$ 4,658.40
*NA	CLASS D PATCHES, 10" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	250	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 102.75	\$ 25,687.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 203.58	\$ 50,895.00
				TOTAL	\$ 321,860.45	TOTAL	\$ 337,800.00	TOTAL	\$ 345,150.00	TOTAL	\$ 347,735.55	TOTAL	\$ 421,593.59	TOTAL	\$ 492,858.31

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION
 DENOTES ERROR